 ®
Simitri  Stable in Stride®
Surgical Technique
Copyright ©2016 NGD. All rights reserved.
 ®
Simitri  Stable in Stride

Routine closure of the soft tissues is performed using a
continuous pattern of an appropriate suture. The skin is
closed with surgical staples or as per surgeon’s preference
(Figure L).
I.
J.
K.
L.
Simitri  Stable in Stride
Post-operative Radiographs
 ®
Simitri Plate Ordering Information
Plates
Cat# Description
SIMI2.7L 2.7mm Simitri Plate Left
SIMI2.7R 2.7mm Simitri Plate Right
SIMI3.5-10L 3.5mm Simitri Plate with 10mm offset Left
SIMI3.5-10R 3.5mm Simitri Plate with 10mm offset Right
SIMI3.5-13L 3.5mm Simitri Plate with 13mm offset Left
SIMI3.5-13R 3.5mm Simitri Plate with 13mm offset Right
Screws
Cat# Description Length
LSTCBS2.7-xx 2.7mm Locking Self-Tapping Screws 10mm-34mm in 2mm increments
LSTCBS3.5-xx 3.5mm Locking Self-Tapping Screws 12mm-40mm in 2mm increments